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Product description

A compact and unique intimate massager.  
The cool metallic body combines with a 
flexible silicone head to allow you to 
experience a different type of intimate 
stimulation.

•Material: Metal & Silicone
•Vibration modes: 6 
•Max noise: less than 50 dB
•Size: 127.5mm(L）x 28mm（D）
•Battery: 1 x AA
•Waterproof: 100% Waterpoof

We thank you for purchasing our products. 

Specifications

Please read this manual carefully before use!
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metal massager

①.Motor
②.Battery
③.Waterproof seal
④.Vibration end
⑤.rubber connection

⑥.Body
⑦.Logo
⑧.Cover
⑨.ON/OFF button
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Manual stimulation modes

How to use

1. Unscrew the back cover and ensure waterproof ring is seated properly.
2. Insert the single AA battery provided.
3. Screw on the back cover ensuring it is closed tightly.
4. For internal use the massager can be used with a condom.
5. To start your massager please press and hold the button at the base for about 3 
second.
6. Every subsequent short press of the same button will move the massager through 
it抯 vibration modes.
7. To switch off your massager please press and hold the button at the base for 
about 3 seconds.
8. Please ensure that after each use, that you clean your massager with 
antibacterial soap in warm water. Once washed dry the massager with a soft clean 
towel and store it within the pouch provided in a dry clean place.

1. Low vibration mode

2. Mid vibration mode

3. High vibration mode

4. Mid pulse vibration mode

5. High pulse vibration mode

6. 2 short & 1 long vibration mode

Warnings

Safety Recommendations

◆ Avoid sharing your massager with others.
◆ Choose the most suitable vibration mode for yourself.
◆ To avoid causing injury please ensure you use a water based lubricant.  
◆ Stop usingthe massager if you find it in anyway uncomfortable.
◆ Ensure that you store your massager out of reach of children and pets.

◆ Please use one AA battery for the massager.
◆ Please ensure you wash/disinfect you massager with antibacterial soap and warm water. 
◆ Avoid water entering the body of the massager during cleaning.
◆ Please take out the battery from the massager if you do not intend to use it for a 
long period of time

Cleaning and Care

◆ After use, the “massager” should be cleaned to avoid bacteria breeding.
◆ Warm water and Antibacterial soap can be used to clean the massager. 
◆ Please ensure you dry the massager with a soft clean towel and store it within the     
pouch provided. Avoid leaving your massager in direct sunlight.
◆ Please store your massager within the pouch provided keep in a dust free 
environment.
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Warranty

If you have any problems with your massager or if it stops working please contact us 
as soon as possible.  Under no circumstances should you attempt to repair the 
massager yourself. Your warranty will be deemed void if any attempt is made to 
repair the massager yourself.

    Please keep your receipt as proof 
of purchase to qualify for Warranty.

IMPORTANT COPYRIGHT NOTICE

Copyright in this document is owned by Nalone Ltd.  Kindly note that any product, 
process, technology or other matter described in the document may be subject of 
intellectual property rights all of which are owned by Nalone Ltd.  Any infringement 
to our Intellectual property will be investigated.

NALONE ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Ergonomic design

Completely waterproof 

lithium battery 

Ideal gift

Portable
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Description du produit

 Français
Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté nos 
p r o d u i t s . V e u i l l e z l i r e c e m o d e 
d ' e m p l o i a v e c a t t e n t i o n a v a n t 
d'utiliser l'appareil !

Un vibromasseur compact et unique. Sa 
structure sympa en métal présente une 
tête flexible en silicone qui vous 
permet de profiter d'un type différent 
de stimulation intime.

Spécifications

• C o m p o s i t i o n : M é t a l e t 
silicone
•Modes de vibration : 6 
•Intensité sonore maximale 
:moins de 50 dB
•Taille :127,5 mm (L）x 28 
mm（D）
•Pile :1 x AA
•Niveau d'étanchéité : 100 % 
étanche

①.Moteur           
②.Pile 
③.Joint d'étanchéité
④.Extrémité vibrante
⑤.Connexion en caoutchouc 
tendre
⑥.Corps de l'appareil
⑦.Logo              
⑧.Couvercle
⑨.Bouton ON/OFF

Modes manuels de stimulation 

Mode d'emploi
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1.Mode vibrations faibles
2.Mode vibrations moyennes
3.Mode vibrations élevées
4.Mode vibrations à impulsion moyenne
5.Mode vibrations à impulsion élevée
6.Mode 2 vibrations courtes et 1 vibration 
longue

1.Dévissez le couvercle à l'arrière et assurez-vous que l'anneau 
d'étanchéité est correctement  placé.
2.Insérez la pile AA fournie.
3.Vissez le couvercle et assurez-vous qu'il est bien fermé.
4.Pour une utilisation interne, le vibromasseur peut être utilisé avec un 
préservatif.
5.Pour allumer votre vibromasseur, appuyez et maintenez appuyé le bouton 
situé à la base de l'appareil pendant 3 secondes.
6.À chaque fois que vous appuierez brièvement sur ce bouton, le 
vibromasseur changera de mode de vibration.
7.Pour éteindre votre vibromasseur, appuyez et maintenez appuyé le bouton 
situé à la base de l'appareil pendant 3 secondes.
8.Veuillez nettoyer votre vibromasseur à l'aide de savon antibactérien et 
d'eau chaude après chaque utilisation.Une fois lavé, séchez le 
vibromasseur à l'aide d'une serviette douce et propre, et rangez-le 
ensuite dans la pochette fournie dans un endroit propre et sec.



Avertissements

Recommandations de sécurité

Nettoyage et entretien
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◆Veuillez prévoir une pile AA pour le vibromasseur.
◆Assurez-vous de laver/désinfecter votre vibromasseur à l'aide de savon an�bactérien et d'eau 

chaude.
◆Évitez que de l'eau pénètre dans le vibromasseur pendant le ne�oyage.
◆Veuillez enlever la pile du vibromasseur si vous comptez ne pas l'u�liser pendant une période 

prolongée.

◆Après chaque u�lisa�on, le « vibromasseur » doit être ne�oyé pour éviter la proliféra�on des 

bactéries.
◆De l 'eau chaude et du savon an�bactér ien peuvent être u�l i sés pour ne�oyer le 

vibromasseur.A�en�on :n'ouvrez pas le couvercle à l'arrière pendant le ne�oyage.
◆Une fois lavé, séchez le vibromasseur à l'aide d'une servie�e douce et propre, et rangez-le 

ensuite dans la poche�e fournie.Évitez de laisser votre vibromasseur en plein soleil.
◆Veuillez ranger votre vibromasseur dans la poche�e fournie, à l'abri de la poussière. 

◆ Évitez de partager votre vibromasseur avec autrui.
◆ Choisissez le mode de vibra�on qui vous convient le mieux.
◆ Pour éviter toute blessure, u�lisez un lubrifiant à base d'eau.
◆ Arrêtez d'u�liser le vibromasseur si vous ressentez un quelconque inconfort.
◆ Rangez votre vibromasseur hors de la portée des enfants et des animaux domes�ques.

Garantie
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Si vous rencontrez des problèmes avec votre vibromasseur ou s'il cesse de 
fonctionner, veuillez nous contacter aussi rapidement que possible. Vous 
ne devez en aucun cas tenter de réparer le vibromasseur par vous-
même.Votre garantie sera annulée si vous tentez de réparer le vibromasseur 
par vous-même.

  Veuillez conserver votre reçu 
comme preuve d'achat, afin que la 
garantie puisse fonctionner.
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Descrizione del prodotto

Italiano
La ringraziamo per aver acquistato un 
nostro prodotto.  Prima dell'utilizzo, 
leggere attentamente questo manuale.

U n m a s s a g g i a t o r e i n t i m o c o m p a t t o e 
uniconelsuogenere. Al vigoroso corpo 
metallico si unisce una testa in 
s i l i c o n e f l e s s i b i l e , d a n d o l a 
possibilità di provare vari tipi di 
stimolazione intima.

Dati tecnici

• M a t e r i a l e : M e t a l l o  e 
silicone
•Modalità di vibrazione: 6 
• L i v e l l o  m a s s i m o  d i 
rumore: meno di 50 decibel
• D i m e n s i o n i : 1 2 7 , 5  m m 
(lungh.) x 28mm（prof.)
•Batteria:1 x AA
•Resistenza all'acqua:100% 
waterpoof

①.Motore           
②.Batteria 
③.Marchio “waterproof”
④.Estremitàvibrante
⑤.Connessione in gommamorbida
⑥.Corpo
⑦.Logo            
⑧.Copertura
⑨.Comando ON/OFF 

Modalità di stimolazione manuali 

Modalitàd'uso
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1. Modalità di vibrazione inferiore
2. Modalità di vibrazione media 
3. Modalità di vibrazione superiore
4. Modalità di vibrazione pulsante media 
5. Modalità di vibrazione pulsante superiore
6. Modalità 2 vibrazioni brevi e 1 lunga

1.Svitare la coperturaposteriore e assicurarsichel'anello waterproof 
siaposizionatocorrettamente.
2.Inserire la batteria AA in dotazione.
3.Riavvitare la copertura posteriore assicurandosi che sia richiusa 
saldamente.
4.Per uso interno, il massaggiatore può essere utilizzato con 
preservativo.
5.Per accendere il massaggiatore tenere premuto il pulsante sulla base per 
circa 3 secondi.
6.Ogni volta che verrà premuto brevemente lo stesso pulsante il 
massaggiatore passerà da una modalità di vibrazione all'altra.
7.Per spegnere il massaggiatore tenere premuto nuovamente il pulsante 
sulla base per circa 3 secondi.
8.Al termine di ciascun utilizzo, lavare il massaggiatore con sapone 
antibatterico e acqua tiepida. Dopo averlo lavato, asciugare il 
massaggiatore con un panno morbido e riporlo nell'astuccio fornito, in un 
luogo asciutto.



Avvertenze

Consigli di sicurezza

Cura e Pulizia

◆Il massaggiatore necessita di una batteria AA.
◆Assicurarsi di lavare/disinfettare il massaggiatore con sapone 
antibatterico e acqua tiepida.
◆Evitare che l'acqua penetri nel corpo del massaggiatore durante la sua 
pulizia.
◆Se non s'intende utilizzarlo per un periodo consistente di tempo, 
rimuovere le batterie dal massaggiatore.

◆Dopo l'utilizzo, è bene lavare il massaggiatore per evitare la 
proliferazione di batteri.
◆Lavare il massaggiatore con sapone antibatterico e acqua tiepida. 
Avvertenza: durante il lavaggio non aprire la copertura posteriore.
◆Assicurarsi di asciugare il massaggiatore con un panno morbido e di 
riporlo nell'astuccio fornito. Non esporre il massaggiatore a contatto 
diretto con i raggi del sole.
◆Riporre il massaggiatore nell'astuccio fornito per proteggerlo dalla 
polvere.

◆ Evitare di condividere il massaggiatore con altri. 
◆ Scegliere personalmente la modalità di vibrazione più adatta.
◆ Per evitare eventuali lesioni utilizzare un lubrificante a base d'acqua.  
◆ Interrompere l'uso del massaggiatore in caso di scomodità o disagio.
◆ Conservarefuoridallaportata di bambini e animalidomestici.

Garanzia

In caso di problemi di utilizzoo se ilmassaggiatoreimprovvisamentesmette 
di funzionare, contattarciappenapossibile.  Non tentare di riparare 
personalmente ilmassaggiatore in nessunacircostanza. Nel caso di 
qualsiasi tentativo di riparazione indipendente, la garanzia di 
prodottosaràritenutainvalida.

   Per convalidare la garanzia si 
prega di conservare lo scontrino.
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Descrição do produto

Português
Agradecemos-lhe por ter optado pelos 
nossos produtos. Leia este manual com 
atenção antes de utilizar!

Um equipamento de massagens íntimo e 
compacto. O fresco corpo metálico 
combina com uma cabeça flexível de 
silicone para lhe permitir desfrutar de 
um tipo diferente de estimulação 
íntima.

Especificações

• M a t e r i a l :  M e t a l  e 
Silicone
•Modos de vibração: 6 
•Ruído máximo: Inferior a 
50 dB
•Dimensões: 127.5mm ( C) x 
28mm (Ø）
•Bateria: 1 x pilhas AA
•Impermeabilidade: 100% à 
prova de água

①.Motor           
②.Bateria
③.Vedante à prova de água
④.Extremidade da vibração
⑤.L i g a ç ã o d e b o r r a c h a 
macia
⑥.Corpo
⑦.Logótipo            
⑧.Superfície
⑨.Botão Ligar/Desligar

Modos de estimulação manual

Como utilizar

16

1. Modo de vibração suave
2. Modo de vibração médio
3. Modo de vibração intenso
4. Modo de vibração latejante médio
5. Modo de vibração latejante intenso
6. Dois modos de vibração curtos e um longo

1.Desaperte a tampa traseira e certifique-se de que o anel à prova de água 
está encaixado correctamente.
2.Introduza a pilha AA única incluída.
3.Aperte a tampa traseira certificando-se de que fica bem fechada.
4.Para uso interno o equipamento de massagens pode ser usado com um 
preservativo.
5.Para iniciar o seu equipamento de massagens, prima e segure o botão na 
base durante cerca de 3 segundos.
6.Cada toque curto posterior no mesmo botão irá mover o equipamento de 
massagens através dos seus modos de vibração diferentes.
7.Para desligar o seu equipamento de massagens, prima e segure o botão na 
base durante cerca de 3 segundos.
8.Certifique-se de que lava o seu equipamento de massagens após cada 
utilização em água morna com sabonete anti-bacteriano. Logo que lavar o 
equipamento de massagens, seque-o com uma toalha limpa e macia e guarde-o 
dentro da sua bolsa num lugar limpo e seco.



Avisos

Limpeza e conservação

◆ Prepare uma pilha AA para o equipamento de massagens.
◆ Certifique-se de que lava/desinfecta o seu equipamento de massagens com 
sabonete anti-bacteriano e água morna. 
◆ Evite que a água entre no corpo do equipamento de massagens durante a sua 
limpeza.
◆ Retire a pilha do equipamento de massagens caso não pretenda usá-lo por 
um longo período de tempo.

◆Após a utilização, o equipamento de “massagens” deve ser limpo para 
evitar a reprodução de bactérias.
◆Pode utilizar água morna e sabonete anti-bacteriano para limpar o 
equipamento de massagens. Aviso: Não abra a tampa traseira durante a 
limpeza.
◆Certifique-se de que seca o equipamento de massagens com uma toalha limpa 
e macia e o guarda dentro da sua bolsa. Evite deixar o seu equipamento de 
massagens exposto à luz solar directa.
◆Guarde o seu equipamento de massagens dentro da sua bolsa num ambiente 
isento de pó.

◆Evite partilhar o seu equipamento de massagens com outras pessoas.
◆Escolha o modo de vibração mais adequado para si.
◆Para evitar ferimentos certifique-se de que utiliza um lubrificante à 
base de água.
◆Pare de usar o equipamento de massagens se o achar minimamente 
desconfortável.
◆Certifique-se de que guarda o equipamento de massagens fora do alcance de 
crianças e animais domésticos.  

Garantia 

Se tiver qualquer problema com o seu equipamento de massagens ou este 
parar de funcionar, contacte-nos logo que lhe seja possível. Em caso algum 
deve tentar reparar o equipamento de massagens sem nos consultar. A sua 
garantia será considerada nula se for feita qualquer tentativa de reparar 
o equipamento de massagens sem nos consultar. 

   Guarde o seu recibo como prova de 
compra para se qualificar para a 
Garantia.
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Recomendações de segurança
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Описание изделия

Pусский
Благодарим за приобретение нашей продукции.  
Перед эксплуатацией внимательно прочитайте 
эту инструкцию!

Уникальный компактный интимный массажер.  
Прохладный металлический корпус сочетается с 
гибкой силиконовой головкой, что позволит 
ощутить разные виды интимной стимуляции.

Характеристики

•Материал: металл и силикон
•Режимы вибрации: 6 
•Макс. уровень шума: менее 50 дБ
•Размер : 127,5 мм (Д）x 28 мм
（Г）
•Батарея: AA, 1 шт.
•Водонепроницаемость : 100% 
водонепроницаемый

①.Электромотор         
②.Батарея
③.Водонепроницаемый уплотнитель
④.Вибрирующий конец
⑤.Мягкое резиновое соединение
⑥.Корпус
⑦.Логотип            
⑧.Крышка
⑨.Кнопка ON/OFF (ВКЛ./ВЫКЛ.)

Ручные режимы стимуляции

Способ применения
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1. Режим слабой вибрации
2. Режим средней вибрации
3. Режим сильной вибрации
4. Режим средней импульсной вибрации
5. Режим сильной импульсной вибрации
6. Режим 2 кратких и 1 длинной вибраций

1.Отвинтите заднюю крышку и убедитесь в надлежащем прилегании водонепроницаемого 
уплотнителя.
2. Вставьте одну прилагаемую батарейку АА.
3.Закрутите заднюю крышку, обеспечив ее тугое прилегание.
4.Для внутреннего использования на массажер можно надеть презерватив.
5.Для запуска массажера нажмите и удерживайте около 3 секунд кнопку на основании.
6.Каждое последующее краткое нажатие той же кнопки переключает массажер на один из 
последовательных режимов работы.
7.Для выключения массажера нажмите и удерживайте около 3 секунд кнопку на основании.
8.После каждого использования обязательно вымойте массажер антибактериальным мылом в 
теплой воде. После мытья высушите массажер мягким чистым полотенцем и храните в 
прилагаемом мешочке в сухом чистом месте.



Предупреждения

Чистка и уход

◆ Приготовьте для массажера одну батарейку AA.
◆ Обязательно мойте/дезинфицируйте массажер антибактериальным мылом и теплой водой. 
◆ Во время мытья не допускайте попадания воды в корпус массажера.
◆ Если вы не собираетесь использовать массажер в течение длительного времени, выньте из 
него батарейки.

◆После использования массажер следует вымыть, чтобы избежать размножения бактерий.
◆Для мытья массажера используйте теплую воду и антибактериальное мыло. Предупреждение: 
во время мытья не открывайте заднюю крышку.
◆Обязательно вытрите массажер мягким чистым полотенцем; храните его в прилагаемом 
мешочке. Не подвергайте массажер воздействию прямых солнечных лучей.
◆Храните массажер в прилагаемом мешочке в чистом месте.

Гарантия

Если с массажером возникают какие-либо проблемы или он перестает работать, свяжитесь с 
нами как можно скорей.  Ни при каких обстоятельствах не пытайтесь ремонтировать 
массажер самостоятельно. При попытке самостоятельного ремонта массажера гарантия 
признается недействительной. 

   С о х р а н и т е  ч е к  о  п о к у п к е  к а к 
доказательство приобретения изделия при 
представлении по гарантии.

Рекомендации по безопасности

◆ Не передавайте никому свой массажер.
◆ Подберите для себя наиболее приемлемый режим вибрации.
◆ Во избежание травмы используйте смазку на водной основе.  
◆ Прекратите использование массажера, если ощущаете дискомфорт.
◆ Убедитесь, что вы храните массажер вне зоны досягаемости детей и домашних животных.
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Un vibrador íntimo compacto y único. El 
divertido cuerpo metálico se une a un 
cabezal de silicona que te permite 
disfrutar de un tipo diferente de 
estimulación íntima.

Descripción del producto

Español
Por favor, lea detenidamente este 
manual antes de su uso.

Especificaciones

•Material: Metaly Silicona
•Modos de vibración: 6 
•Nivel máximo de ruido: 
menos de 50 dB
•Dimensiones: 127.5mm(L) x 
28mm (A)
•Batería: 1x AA
•Resistente al agua 100%

①.Motor        
②.Pilas
③.Sello hermético
④.Punta vibratoria
⑤.Conector de goma suave
⑥.Cuerpo
⑦.Logotipo           
⑧.Tapa
⑨.Botón ON/OFF

Modos de estimulación manual

Cómo se utiliza
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1. Vibración lenta
2. Vibración media
3. Vibración rápida
4. Vibración de pulsos medios
5. Vibración de pulsos rápidos
6. 2 vibraciones cortas y 1 larga

1.Quita la tapa y asegúrate de que el sello hermético está colocado 
correctamente.
2.Introduce la pilas AAA incluida y asegúrate de que está en la posición 
correcta.
3.Vuelve a poner la tapa y asegúrate de cerrarla bien.
4.Si quieres masajearte internamente, utiliza un preservativo.
5.Para encender el vibrador, mantén pulsado el botón de la base durante 3 
segundos.
6.Cada vez que pulses el botón cambiará el modo de vibración, pasando por 
los 10 modos disponibles. 
7.Para apagar tu vibrador mantén pulsado el botón de la base durante 3 
segundos.
8.Cada vez que lo uses, asegúrate de limpiar tu vibrador con agua templada 
y jabón antibacterias. Tras limpiarlo, sécalo con una toalla limpia y 
suave y guárdalo en la bolsita incluida en un lugar fresco y seco. 



Advertencias

Limpieza y cuidado

◆Usa tres pilas AAA para el vibrador.
◆Limpia/desinfecta tu vibrador con agua templada y jabón antibacterias.
◆Evita que el agua se introduzca dentro del vibrador durante su limpieza.
◆Saca las pilas del vibrador si no vas a usarlo durante un periodo de tiempo 
largo.

Garantía

Si tienes algún problema con tu vibrador, o si deja de funcionar, por favor 
ponte en contacto con nosotros inmediatamente. No intentes reparar el 
vibrador. La garantía quedará anulada si intentas arreglar el vibrador.

Recomendaciones de seguridad

◆Evita compartir tu vibrador con otros.
◆Elige el modo de vibración que más te guste.
◆Para evitar lesiones, utiliza un lubricante hidrosoluble.
◆No utilices el vibrador si te resulta incómodo o desagradable.
◆Mantén tu vibrador fuera del alcance de niños y animales.
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◆Tras su uso, es recomendable limpiar el vibrador para evitar crecimiento 
bacteriano.
◆Se puede utilizar agua templada y jabón antibacterias para limpiar el 
vibrador.
◆Seca el vibrador con una toalla limpia y suave y guárdalo en la bolsita 
incluida. No expongas tu vibrador a luz solar directa.
◆Guarda tu vibrador en la bolsita incluida en un lugar limpio y seco.

   Por favor, conserva el recibo de 
compra para poder disfrutar de 
Garantía.
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Produktbeskrivning

 Svenska
Vi vill tacka dig för att du har köpt en 
av våra produkter. Var vänlig läs 
i g e n o m d e n h ä r b r u k s a n v i s n i n g e n 
noggrant innan användning!

En kompakt och unik intim-massör. Den 
svala metallkroppen tillsammans med 
det flexibla silikonet gerupphov till 
en annorlunda typ av stimulering.

Specifikation

• M a t e r i a l :  M e t a l o c h 
silikon
•Vibrationslägen: 6 
•Max ljudnivå:mindre än 50 
dB
• S t o r l e k : 1 2 7 . 5 m m ( L）x 
28mm（D）
•Batteri: 1x AA
• V a t t e n t ä t h e t :  1 0 0 % 
vattentät

①.Motor      
②.Batteri
③.Vattentät förslutning
④.Vibrationsände
⑤.Mjuk gummianslutning
⑥.Apparat
⑦.Logotyp          
⑧.Hölje
⑨.PÅ/AV-knapp

Manual stimulation modes

Användning
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1.Långsamt vibrationsläge
2.Mellan vibrationsläge
3.Snabbt vibrationsläge
4.Mellan-pulserande vibrationsläge
5.Hög-pulserande vibrationsläge
6.Två snabbavibrationslägen ochett 
snabbt vibrationsläge

1.Skruva av bakstycket och se till att den vattentäta ringen är korrekt 
monterad.
2.Sätt in det medföljande AA batteriet.
3.Skruva på baksidan och se till att den är ordentligt stängd.
4.Massageapparaten kan användas med kondom för internt bruk.
5.För att starta massageapparatenvänligentryckochhåll ner knappenvid 
baseni catresekunder.
6.Varjeefterföljandekort tryckpåsamma 
knappförflyttarmassageapparatenmellan deolikavibrationslägena.
7.För att stänga avmassageapparatenvänligentryckochhåll ner knappenvid 
baseni catresekunder.
8.Se till att du rengör massageapparaten med antibakteriellt tvål och 
varmt vatten efter varje användning. Massageaparaten ska torkas med en ren 
och mjuk handduk och förvaras i den medföljande påsen på en torr och ren 
plats.



Warnings

Rengöring och skötsel

◆Använd ett AA-batteri i massageapparaten.
◆Se till att du rengör/desinficerar massageapparaten med antibakteriellt 
tvål och varmt vatten.
◆Undvik att vatten kommer in i apparaten under rengöring.
◆Ta ut batterierna om du har för avsikt att inte använda apparaten under en 
längre tid.

Garanti

Om du har några problem med din massageapparat eller om den inte fungerar 
ska du kontakta oss så fort som möjligt. Du bör inte under några 
omständigheter försöka reparera massageapparaten själv. Din garanti 
kommer att ogiltigförklaras om du försöker reparera massageapparaten.

Säkerhetsrekommendationer

◆Dela inte din massageapparat med andra.
◆Välj det vibrationsläge som passar dig bäst.
◆Använd ett vattenbaserat glidmedel för att undvika skador.
◆Sluta använda massageapparaten om det känns obehagligt på något sätt.
◆Se till att du förvarar massageapparaten utom räckhåll för barn och djur.
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◆Efter användning bör massageapparaten rengöras för att undvika spridning 
av bakterier. 
◆Använd varmt vatten och antibakteriellt tvål för att rengöra 
massageapparaten. Varning: öppna inte bakstycket under rengöring.
◆Torka massageapparaten med en mjuk och ren handduk och förvara apparaten 
i den medföljande påsen. Lämna inte massageapparaten i direkt solljus.
◆Förvara massageapparaten i den medföljande påsen på en dammfri plats.

  Behåll ditt kvitto som köpbevis 
och för att vara berättigad till 
garanti.
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Produktbeschreibung

Deutsch
Wir danken Ihnen für den Kauf unseres 
Produktes.Bitte lesen Sie vor der 
B e n u t z u n g d i e G e b r a u c h s a n l e i t u n g 
gründlich durch!

E i n k o m p a k t e r u n d e i n z i g a r t i g e r 
Intimvibrator. DerkühleMetallkörper 
besitzt einen flexiblen Silikonkopf 
für eine ganz besondereArt der intimen 
Stimulation.

Spezifikationen

•Material: Metall&Silikon
•Vibrationsarten: 6 
•Max. Geräuschpegelweniger 
als 50 dB
•Abmessungen: 127,5mm(L) x 
28mm（T）
•Batterie: 1x AA
• W a s s e r f e s t i g k e i t : 1 0 0 % 
wasserfest

①.Motor      
②.Batterie
③.Wasserdichte Abdichtung
④.Vibrations-Endstück
⑤.Weiche Gummiverbindung
⑥.Körper
⑦.Logo          
⑧.Abdeckung
⑨.ON/OFF-Schalter

Manuelle Stimulationsarten

Anwendung
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1. Schwacher Vibrationsmodus
2. Mittlerer Vibrationsmodus
3. Starker Vibrationsmodus
4. Mäßig pulsierender Vibrationsmodus
5. Stark pulsierender Vibrationsmodus
6. Vibrationsmodus2x kurz & 1x lang

1.Schrauben Sie die Abdeckung auf der Rückseite ab und prüfen Sie, ob der 
Dichtring gut sitzt.
2. Legen sie die mitgelieferte AA-Batterie ein.
3.Schrauben Sie die Abdeckung wieder an und prüfen Sie diese auf festen 
Verschluss.
4.Für die Anwendung des Vibrators im Körperinneren kann ein Kondom benutzt 
werden. 
5.Drücken und halten Sie die Taste an der Unterseite für etwa 3 Sekunden, 
um den Vibrator einzuschalten.
6.Betätigen Sie erneut kurz die Taste, um durch die Vibrationsstufen des 
Gerätes zu schalten.
7.Zum Ausschalten des Vibrators drücken und halten Sie die Taste an der 
Unterseite für etwa 3 Sekunden.
8.Reinigen Sie den Vibrator nach jeder Anwendung mit antibakterieller 
Seife und warmem Wasser. Trocknen Sie das Gerät nach der Reinigung mit 
einem weichen, sauberen Tuch ab und bewahren es in dem mitgelieferten 
Beutel an einem trockenen, sauberen Ort auf.



Warnhinweise

Reinigung und Pflege

◆Benutzen Sie eine AA-Batterie für den Vibrator.
◆Reinigen/desinfizieren Sie den Vibrator mit antibakterieller Seife und 
warmem Wasser.
◆Vermeiden Sie während der Reinigung das Eindringen von Wasser in das 
Innere des Vibrators.
◆Entfernen Sie die Batterie aus dem Vibrator, wenn Sie ihn für längere Zeit 
nicht benutzen.

Garantie

Sollten bei der Verwendung des Vibrators Probleme oder Funktionsstörungen 
auftreten, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte sobald als möglich. Unter keinen 
Umständen sollten Sie versuchen, das Gerät selbst zu reparieren. Ihre 
Garantie erlischt, wenn Sie selbst versuchen, das Gerät zu reparieren.

Sicherheitshinweise

◆Vermeiden Sie es, Ihren Vibrator mit anderen zu teilen.
◆Wählen Sie den Vibrationsmodus, der Ihnen am angenehmsten ist.
◆Um Verletzungen zu vermeiden, verwenden Sie ein Gleitmittel auf 
Wasserbasis.
◆Stoppen Sie die Anwendung des Vibrators, wenn Sie sie in irgendeiner Weise 
als unangenehm empfinden.
◆Lagern Sie Ihren Vibrator außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und 
Haustieren.

33 34

◆Nach der Anwendung sollte der Vibrator gereinigt werden, um die 
Ausbreitung von Bakterien zu verhindern.
◆Warmes Wasser und antibakterielle Seife können für die Reinigung des 
Vibrators genutzt werden. Warnung: Öffnen Sie während der Reinigung nicht 
die Abdeckung auf der Rückseite.
◆Trocknen Sie den Vibrator mit einem weichen, sauberen Tuch und bewahren 
Sie ihn in dem mitgelieferten Beutel auf. Schützen Sie Ihren Vibrator vor 
direkter Sonneneinstrahlung.
◆Lagern Sie Ihren Vibrator innerhalb des mitgelieferten Beutels in einer 
staubfreien Umgebung.

  Bewahren Sie Ihre Rechnung als 
Kaufbeleg auf. Nur so haben Sie 
Anspruch auf Garantieleistungen.



◆ What is Covered
This warranty covers any defects in the Nalone product purchased provided 
the product has been used and maintained in accordance with terms of the 
Nalone instruction manual.

◆ How Long Coverage Lasts
This warranty runs for one year from the date of purchase of your Nalone 
product. Please retain your receipt as proof of purchase.

◆ What is not Covered
This warranty does not cover accidental or wilful damage or any defects 
arising from the product not being cared for as per the instruction manual. 
Please take care to carefully clean and store the product.

◆ What Nalone Will Do
Nalone will repair any product that proves to be defective in materials or 
workmanship. In the event repair is not possible, Nalone will either 
replace, or refund the full purchase price , whichever you prefer.

◆ How To Get Service
Contact Nalone on Contact info@nalone.co.uk 

Te l：User name：

User Address：

Product name：

Purchase date：

WARRANTY CARD

Nalone Ltd.

User Inform ation

www.nalone.co.uk
info@nalone.co.uk

NALONE ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
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